FORM PTO-1595 05-04-2	
(Rev. 03/01 FORM PT0-1595) (Rev. 03/01 FORM PT0-1595)	HEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002) 102995	135 <u>S'</u> JUJ
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank	Name: VENTANA MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC
3003 Tasman Dr. HA155 Santa Clara, Ca. 95054	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	<u>)</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1910 INNOVATIN PARK DRIVE
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TUCSON State: AZ ZIP: 85737
Other: Release	
Execution Date: 4-25-05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 5418138 5225325
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	R Rates No. (s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08155935	B. Patent No.(s)
08152864	5225325
08352966	5322771
	5232664
	attached? Types No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$280.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account number:
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. Jæ the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. Jæ the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. <i>Te</i> the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Trisha Sedillo Name of Person Signing	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Trisha Sedillo Name of Person Signing 3/2005 ECOUPER 0000028 08155935	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy ature 4-25-05 Date
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. <i>Te</i> the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Trisha Sedillo Name of Person Signing 3/2005 ECCOPER 00000028 08155935 C:8021 Documents to be recorded with	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy ature 4-25-05 Date

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0614

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Ventana Medical Systems, Inc.</u> ("Assignor") in the **patented** works set forth in that certain **Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement** dated **February 20, 1995**, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 24, 1995</u> Reel <u>7449</u>, Frame(s) <u>0258</u>.

Dated: April 25, 2005

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: <u>Manbel Hypersel</u> Name: <u>Manbel Hypersel</u> Title: Operations superistr

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 05/02/2005